

Corum Group Limited ABN 25 000 091 305

Level 3, 120 Sussex Street, Sydney NSW 2000 www.corumgroup.com.au

Market Release

17 February 2021

ASX Announcement

Notice of Half-Yearly Results Announcement and Investor Presentation 31 December 2020

Corum Group Limited (ASX:COO) will release its half-yearly report for the 6 months ended 31 December 2020 on Wednesday 24 February 2021.

Following the release, investors and shareholders are invited to join an online results presentation. Details are as follows:

Time: Wednesday 24 February 2021 at 2pm AEDST (Sydney, Melbourne time)

Where: Zoom webinar, https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89321192742

Should you have any questions, we encourage shareholders to send through questions via email beforehand to the company at lnvestor.Relations@corum.com.au

- ENDS -

This announcement has been authorised for lodgment by Julian Sallabank, Managing Director

For further information contact: Julian Sallabank, Managing Director

Investor email: Investor.Relations@corum.com.au

About Corum Group

Corum Group Limited [ASX:COO] (Corum) is an Australian company limited by shares that owns businesses in technology and software development.

For more than 30 years Corum has been using its deep industry expertise and extensive relationships to develop Point-Of-Sale, Dispensing and Management software for pharmacy head offices and retail stores and a range of eCommerce and ordering solutions throughout Australia.

Corum is determined to offer the best solutions to its customers through the products, services and processes of each of its businesses.